San Francisco

RESOLUTION NO. 788-05

7

11

12

14

17

18 19

20

21 22

23

24

25

WHEREAS, Alan Heineman served as an executive officer of the University of San Francisco Faculty Association, AFT 4269, AFL-CIO, from 1976 to 1988 and President of the USF Faculty Association from 1988 to 2005; and,

[Resolution declaring October 25, 2005 as "Alan Heineman Day" in the City and County of

Resolution honoring Alan Heineman and declaring October 25, 2005 as "Alan

Heineman Day" in the City and County of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, He has effectively represented the rights and interests of the faculty and librarians at the University of San Francisco while at the same time developing and fostering amicable labor-management relations at the University; and,

WHEREAS, He has successfully cultivated a new generation of Union leadership among the faculty and librarians and passed the mantle of leadership to that new generation; and,

WHEREAS. For all of these accomplishments he has earned the gratitude of more than 300 colleagues and 75 emeritus faculty; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors does hereby honor Alan Heineman for his 30 years of service to the University of San Francisco Faculty Association; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors proclaim October 25, 2005 as "Alan Heineman Day" in the City and County of San Francisco.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

051776

Date Passed:

Resolution honoring Alan Heineman and declaring October 25, 2005 as "Alan Heineman Day" in the City and County of San Francisco.

November 1, 2005 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 051776

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on November 1, 2005 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

11/10/05

Date Approved

Mayor Gavin Newsom

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board